JM FINANCIAL MUTUAL FUND NOTICE



Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Regulation 59A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2018/92 dated June 05, 2018, the statement of portfolio of the schemes of JM Financial Mutual Fund ("the Fund") for half year ended September 30, 2018 has been hosted on the website of the Fund viz www.jmfinancialmf.com

and on the website of AMFI viz www.amfiindia.com.

The Portfolio/s of the respective scheme/s has/have been sent to all the investors whose email ids are registered with us. However, while the investors can refer to any of the above sites for the scheme's portfolio pertaining to their respective investments, they can also request for a physical/ soft copy thereof through any of the following means:

a) Telephone: Call our toll free number at 1800 1038 345

Investors/ Unit holders are requested to take note of the aforesaid.

b) E-Mail: Send an email to investor@imfl.com

Place · Mumbai

Date: October 10, 2018

c) Letter: Submit a letter at any of the Investor Service Centres of the Fund or Registrar M/s. Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd., details of which are available at www.jmfinancialmf.com.

Bhanu Katoch

Chief Executive Officer

JM Financial Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to JM Financial Mutual Fund)

For further details, please contact :

JM Financial Asset Management Limited

(Formerly known as JM Financial Asset Management Private Ltd.).

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025.

Corporate Office Defice B, 8th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025.

Corporate Identity Number: U65991MH1994PLC078879. • Tel. No.: (022) 6198 7777

• Fax No.: (022) 6198 7704. • E-mail: investor@jmfl.com • Website : www.jmfinancialmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

REF No. 21/2018-19